

## Khyber Medical University Peshaw

## INVITATION FOR BIDS

- 1. The Employer, Khyber Medical University, Peshawar invites sealed bids from eligible firms or persons duly qualified with the Employer for the Construction of Hakeem Abdul Jalil Nadvi Herbal Research Institute at Khyber Medical University, Peshawar duly approved under the Prime Minister's Directives / People's Works Programme – II Funds (2009-10), issued in respect of Haji Muhammad Adeel, Senator, which will be completed in 364 days.
- 2. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by an interested eligible bidder on submission of a written application to the office of Project Director, Khyber Medical University, Peshawar and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees five thousand (Rs. 5,000/-).
- 3. All bids must be accompanied by a Bid Security in the amount of Rs. 3,50,000/- in shape of call deposit in favour of the Treasurer Khyber Medical University, Peshawar and must be delivered to the Director P&D Khyber Medical University, Peshawar at or before 1100 hours, on January 20, 2012.
- 4. Bids will be opened at 1130 hours on the same day in the presence of Bidder / Bidders' Representatives who choose to attend, at the KMU Committee Room 4<sup>th</sup> floor PDA Building Block- IV, Phase-V Hayatabad, Peshawar.

## PROJECT DIRECTOR

Khyber Medical University, Peshawar PDA Building Block-IV, Phase-V Hayatabad, Peshawar Web Site: www.kmu.edu.pk, Ph: 092-91- 9217703, Fax: 092-91-9217704